

## TRAP LOANER AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENTS

The Township of Pennsauken ("Township") shall provide cat traps **at no cost** to the residents to trap feral cats throughout the Township. If you wish to borrow a trap, please complete the below Loaner and Indemnification Agreements.

NAME	DATE OF PICK-UP
ADDRESS	SMALL OR LARGE TRAP

## **LOANER AGREEMENT**

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (Name/ Resident) the undersigned acknowledge,

appreciate and agree that:

- 1. After submission of the cat trap request form on the Township's website, the Resident shall pick-up the trap from the Municipal Building from the Animal Control Officer, an employee of New Jersey Animal Control, LLC.
- 2. Upon pick-up, the Resident must provide proof of residency, either by a New Jersey-issued driver's license or non-driver identification card.
- 3. Upon pick-up, the Resident must provide a completed copy of this Agreement and the Indemnification Agreement.
- 4. Pick-up and drop-off shall take place on Tuesdays and Thursdays between 1:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m., subject to federal and state holidays.
- 5. Trap rental shall be limited to 7 days, beginning on the date of pick-up. This 7-day limitation may be extended with express consent of the Animal Control Officer, should circumstances require.
- 6. Residents may borrow the trap at no cost. Should the Resident fail to timely return the trap without prior approval from the Animal Control Officer, or return the trap in a damaged, unclean, or unusable condition, the Resident shall be subject to a \$75.00 fee for small traps and \$90.00 fee for large traps.
- 7. Residents must use the trap pursuant to the protocols and polices communicated by the Animal Control Officer upon pick-up.

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (Renter's Name/ Resident), have read this trap rental agreement, fully understand its terms, and hereby agree to adhere to its terms.

DATE

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

## **INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT**

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (Name/ Resident) the undersigned acknowledge, appreciate and agree that:

The Resident knowingly and freely assumes all risks associated with the cat traps, both known and unknown. The Township of Pennsauken and New Jersey Animal Control, LLC shall not be subject to any liability arising from the use and any activities associated with use of the cat traps.

The Resident ("Licensee") agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Township of Pennsauken and New Jersey Animal Control, LLC ("Licensors"), its agents, officers, volunteers and employees against all claims, demands, causes of action, suits or judgments, including expenses incurred in connection therewith, for death or injuries to persons or for loss of or damage to property arising out of or in connection with the use of the cat traps, the Resident's agents, employees or guests or any accident, injury or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or to any property occurring during the Resident's use of the cat traps. The Resident further agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Township of Pennsauken and New Jersey Animal Control, LLC, its agents, officers, volunteers and employees against all expenses, counsel fees and liabilities in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon. In the event of any such claims made or suits filed against the Township of Pennsauken or New Jersey Animal Control, LLC, the Licensors shall give Licensee prompt written notice thereof.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Name/ Resident), have read this trap indemnification agreement, fully understand its terms, and hereby agree to adhere to its terms.

DATE

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE

4859-4349-6726, v. 1